

ORDER BELOW EXH. 46

Read the application and say filed thereon. Heard the parties. It appears that present application is filed within limitation. Therefore, there is no question of abatement. The present applicants are the legal heirs of deceased plaintiff. There is no objection about the same to the defendants. Therefore, the present applicants are having right in the suit property. Therefore, right to sue is surviving, therefore, application deserves to be allowed. Hence, I pass following order.

ORDER

1. Application is allowed.
2. Plaintiff to carryout the amendment.
3. Concern clerk to take note in C.I.S.

Date : 16.01.2018.

Sd/-
(R.P. Kulkarni)
Civil Judge Senior Division,
Nilanga.