

MHLA110001132012



Order below Exh.265 in RCS No.47/2012

Narsingh Vs. Shivraj

By this application defendant No.3 has requested to decide his application at **Exh.252** before deciding other applications, on the grounds mentioned in the application. Plaintiff and defendant Nos.1 and 2 failed to file their say. Perused application. Record shows that the applications at **Exh.246** and **Exh.254** are decided by this Court on 11/10/2024. The purpose of filing this application is thus frustrated. Hence, application is disposed of as filed on record.

Date :12/11/2024

(Ashish B. Marlecha)
Civil Judge (Sr.Dn.),
Nilanga, Dist. Latur.